COUNTY OF HENDERSON ***
CITY OF BROWNSBORO ***

The City Council met in the City Hall of the City of Brownsboro, Texas on June 25, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. for continuation of June 24, 2024 meeting.

- I. Call to order: Mayor Dusty Wise
- II. Invocation: Mayor Dusty Wise

III. Those present included Council members Brooke Foster, Charles Cox, and Adam McLean

Absent: Jason Gardner and Glen Vest

New Business:

3. Councilman Adam McLean made motion to accept General Fund budget with change of amount projected for streets from \$50,000 to \$100,000. Councilman Charles Cox second, all 3 were in favor.

Councilman Adam McLean made motion to accept Water & Sewer budget, motion second by Council Person Brooke Foster, all 3 were in favor.

There will be a Special Meeting in July, allowing 15 days after posting to website to approve and pass 2024-2025 budget as accepted.

- 5. Motion made by councilman Adam McLean to accept bid by JLS Electrical to remove lights at baseball field, motion second by Council Person Brooke Foster, all were favor, motion carried (3 ayes, 0 nays)
- 6. Pass on grant for more information.

Councilman Charles Cox made motion to adjourn, second by Councilman Adam McLean, all were in favor, motion carried. (3 ayes, 0 nays).

Meeting adjourned.

ATTEST:

Susan Carver, City Secretary